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Thank you for choosing the RAVPower 40W 4-Port USB Wall 
Charger. Please read this guide carefully and keep it in a safe 
place for future reference. If you need any further assistance, 
please contact our customer support team at support@ravpow-
er.com.

EN

Scan the QR code to view the Online Guide:  

Product Diagram

① AC Pin       ② iSmart USB Output (DC 5V/2.4A Max Each) 

②

①EU

②

①US / JP

②

①UK
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das RAVPower 40W 4-Port USB 
Reise-Ladegerät entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese 
Anleitung sorgfältig und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachlesen 
auf. Wenn Sie weitere Hilfe brauchen, bitte setzen Sie sich in 
Verbindung mit unseren Support-Mitarbeiter unter: 
support.de@ravpower.com

DE

Specifications 

Caution
· Keep away from heat, flammables, poisons, and corrosive substances. 

· Keep away from water, liquid, and moisture.

· Do not drop, knock, or disassemble the charger.

· Keep out of reach of children.

Warranty
RAVPower product is covered by RAVPower 18 months warranty from the 
date of its original purchase. If any problem occurs, please contact us. We 
will instruct you on how to return the defective unit back to us for repair / 
replacement.

We can only provide warranty cover for products purchased from RAVPower 
or RAVPower authorized distributor. If you have purchased from a 
different seller, please contact your seller for warranty cover and 
post-sales services.

Model
Input
Output
iSmart USB Output
Dimension

Weight

RP-PC026
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.2A Max
40W Total
DC 5V    2.4A Max Each
71 x 57 x 29mm / 2.8 x 2.2 x 1.1 in (US/JP)
71 x 95 x 29mm / 2.8 x 3.7 x 1.1 in (EU) 
71 x 91 x 48.5mm / 2.8 x 3.6 x 1.9 in (UK)  
140 g / 4.9 oz (US/JP)
140 g / 4.9 oz (EU)
145 g / 5.1 oz (UK) 

0403



Scannen Sie den QR Code um das online Handbuch zu lesen: 

Produktdiagramm

     ① AC Stecker         ② iSmart USB-Ausgang (DC 5V/ max.2,4A jeweils)

Spezifikationen

Vorsicht
· Von Hitze, entzündlichen Material und ätzenden Substanzen fernhalten.

· Von Wasser, Flüssigkeiten und Feuchtigkeit fernhalten.

· Schützen Sie den Adapter vor Stürzen und Schlägen und bauen Sie ihn 
    nicht auseinander.

· Von Kindern fernhalten.

Garantie
RAVPower Produkte sind ab dem Kaufdatum durch die 18-monatige 
Garantie abgedeckt. Falls das Produkt während dieser Zeit defekt sein 
sollte, kontaktieren Sie bitte unverzüglich den Kundendienst.

Wir bieten unseren Kundendienst nur für Produkte an, die bei RAVPower 
oder einem von RAVPower autorisierten Händler und Vertriebsdienstleis-
ter gekauft wurden. Falls Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen Händler 
gekauft haben, wenden Sie sich bezüglich des Garantieanspruchs an den 
Verkäufer.
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②

①EU

②

①US / JP

②

①UK

Modell
Eingang
Ausgang
iSmart USB Ausgang
Maße

Gewicht

RP-PC026
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.2A Max
40W insgesamt
DC 5V    2.4A Max jeweils
71 x 57 x 29mm / 2.8 x 2.2 x 1.1 in (US/JP)
71 x 95 x 29mm / 2.8 x 3.7 x 1.1 in (EU) 
71 x 91 x 48.5mm / 2.8 x 3.6 x 1.9 in (UK)  
140 g / 4.9 oz (US/JP)
140 g / 4.9 oz (EU)
145 g / 5.1 oz (UK) 
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Merci d’avoir choisi le CHARGEUR SECTEUR USB 40W 4-PORT 
RAVPOWER. Veuillez lire ce guide attentivement et le conserver 
dans un endroit sûr pour toute future référence. Si vous avez 
besoin d’assistance complémentaire, veuillez contacter notre 
équipe de support client à support.fr@ravpower.com. 

FR

Scannez le code QR pour voir le Guide En Ligne : 

Description du Produit

① Prise électrique       ② Sorties USB iSmart (DC 5V/2.4A Max chacune) 
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②

①EU

②

①US / JP

②

①UK
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Gracias por elegir el RAVPOWER CARGADOR DE PARED 40W 
DE 4 PUERTOS USB. Por favor lea esta guía detenidamente y 
guárdela en un lugar seguro para futuras referencias. En caso de 
necesitar mayor asistencia, por favor póngase en contacto con 
nuestro equipo de atención al cliente por este correo electrónico 
support.es@ravpower.com. 

ES

Spécifications

Précautions
· Tenir à l’écart de la chaleur, des produits inflammables, toxiques et 

corrosifs.

· Tenir à l’écart de l’eau, des liquides et de l’humidité. 

· Ne pas faire tomber, cogner ni démonter le chargeur.

· Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Garantie
RAVPower fournit une garantie limitée de 18 mois pour ce produit, à 
compter de la date d’achat initial. Si votre produit devenait défectueux, 
veuillez contacter l’équipe du Service Clients par email.

Nous ne pouvons fournir de service après-vente que pour les appareils 
vendus par RAVPower ou un de ses distributeurs ou revendeurs autorisés. 
Si vous avez acheté votre appareil depuis un autre endroit, veuillez 
contacter le vendeur pour les questions de retour et de garantie.
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Modèle
Entrée
Sortie
Sortie USB iSmart
Dimensions

Poids

RP-PC026
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.2A Max
40W Total
DC 5V    2.4A Max chacune
71 x 57 x 29mm / 2.8 x 2.2 x 1.1 in (US/JP)
71 x 95 x 29mm / 2.8 x 3.7 x 1.1 in (EU) 
71 x 91 x 48.5mm / 2.8 x 3.6 x 1.9 in (UK)  
140 g / 4.9 oz (US/JP)
140 g / 4.9 oz (EU)
145 g / 5.1 oz (UK) 
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Escanee el código QR para ver la Guía Online: 

Diagrama del Producto

① Enchufe Cable AC     ② Salida USB iSmart (DC 5V/2,4A Max Para Cada Puerto)

Especificaciones

Atención
· Mantener alejado del calor, combustibles, venenos y sustancias corrosivas.

· Mantener alejado del agua, líquidos y humedad.

· No dejar caer, golpear, o desarmar el cargador.

· Mantener fuera del alcance de niños.

Garantía
RAVPower ofrece una garantía limitada de 18 meses para este producto 
desde la fecha de compra original. Si su producto resulta defectuoso, 
póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente por correo 
electrónico.

Sólo podemos ofrecer servicios de postventa de los productos que se 
venden por RAVPower o RAVPower autorizados minoristas y 
distribuidores. Si usted ha comprado su unidad desde un lugar diferente, 
por favor póngase en contacto con el vendedor directamente para 
cuestiones de retorno y de garantía.
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②

①EU

②

①US / JP

②

①UK

Modelo
Entrada
Salida
Salida USB iSmart
Dimensiones

Peso

RP-PC026
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.2A Máx
40W Total
DC 5V   2,4A Máximo c/u
71 x 57 x 29mm / 2.8 x 2.2 x 1.1 in (US/JP)
71 x 95 x 29mm / 2.8 x 3.7 x 1.1 in (EU) 
71 x 91 x 48.5mm / 2.8 x 3.6 x 1.9 in (UK)  
140 g / 4.9 oz (US/JP)
140 g / 4.9 oz (EU)
145 g / 5.1 oz (UK) 
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Grazie per aver scelto il Caricatore da Muro da 40W con 4 
Porte USB RAVPower. Vi invitiamo a leggere attentamente il 
seguente manuale e a conservarlo per consultarlo in futuro. Nel 
caso ci fosse bisogno di ulteriore assistenza, si prega di 
contattare il nostro team di assistenza clienti a 
support.it@ravpower.com.

I T

Scansionare il codice QR per accedere alla guida in linea: 

Schema del Prodotto

① Presa Cavo AC      ② Uscita USB iSmart (DC 5V/2.4A Max per Porta)
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②

①EU

②

①US / JP

②

①UK
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この度は、RAVPOWER 40W 4-ポートUSB 充電器をお買い上げ頂
きましてありがとうございます。この取扱説明書をよくお読みに
なり正しく、安全にお使いください。何かありましたら、弊社カス
タマーサポートsupport.jp@ravpower.comにご連絡ください。

JP

Specifiche Tecniche

Attenzione
· Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, sostanze infiammabili, tossiche e 

corrosive.

· Tenere lontano da acqua, liquidi ed umidità. 

· Non far cadere, sbattere o smontare.

· Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Garanzia
RAVPower fornisce per questo prodotto, una garanzia limitata di 18 mesi 
dalla sua data d'acquisto. In caso di difetti del prodotto, si prega di 
contattare via email il nostro team di supporto clienti. 

Forniamo servizio di post vendita esclusivamente per prodotti venduti da 
RAVPower o da distributori e rivenditori autorizzati RAVPower. Se 
acquistati da terzi, vi invitiamo a rivolgervi al vostro venditore per casi 
attinenti alla restituzione del prodotto e questioni sulla garanzia.
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Modello
Input
Output
Output USB iSmart
Dimensioni

Peso

RP-PC026
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.2A Max
40W Totale
DC 5V    2.4A Max per Porta
71 x 57 x 29mm / 2.8 x 2.2 x 1.1 in (US/JP)
71 x 95 x 29mm / 2.8 x 3.7 x 1.1 in (EU) 
71 x 91 x 48.5mm / 2.8 x 3.6 x 1.9 in (UK)  
140 g / 4.9 oz (US/JP)
140 g / 4.9 oz (EU)
145 g / 5.1 oz (UK) 
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QRコードをお使いになると、オンラインガイドもご覧いただけます。

製品図

① 電源ソケット     ②  iSmart USB 充電ポート (各ポート最大DC 5V/2.4A)

製品仕様

警告
· 本機を濡らしたり、高温の場所に置いたりしないでください。
· 充電器を投げたり、叩いたり、分解したりしないでください。
· 電源コードに破損があった場合、使用しないでください。
· お子様の手の届かない場所に置いてください。

日本国内安心保証
本製品はご購入日から18ヶ月の安心保障をご提供いたします。万が一、商品
不具合のようでしたら、ぜひ弊社（support.jp@ravpower.com）までご連絡く
ださい。商品状況に応じて返品、交換、修理及び返金と対応させていただき
ます。
RAVPowerに販売の権限を授けられた販売業者から購入された場合のみ
RAVPowerアフターサービスをご提供いたします。
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②

①EU

②

①US / JP

②

①UK

型番
入力
出力
iSmart USB 出力
サイズ

重量

RP-PC026
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.2A 
合計40W
各ポート最大DC 5V   2.4A
71 x 57 x 29mm / 2.8 x 2.2 x 1.1 in (US/JP)
71 x 95 x 29mm / 2.8 x 3.7 x 1.1 in (EU) 
71 x 91 x 48.5mm / 2.8 x 3.6 x 1.9 in (UK)  
140 g / 4.9 oz (US/JP)
140 g / 4.9 oz (EU)
145 g / 5.1 oz (UK) 
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FCC Compliance 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must withstand any 
interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

WEEE Compliance
DO not to dispose of product as unsorted municipal waste and to 
collect such WEEE separately, for proper treatment, recovery and 
recycling, please take this product(s) to designated collection points 
where it will be accepted free of charge. Please contact your local 
authority for further details of your nearest designated collection 
station.


